

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 4287/2012

(From the judgment and order
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

dated 12/07/2011 in LPA No.1741/2010,

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 16/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bhusan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Durg Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Manu Shankar Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing for
Petitioners, matter is adjourned.
Let the matter be listed after two weeks.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master