

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8337/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 12/07/2011 in LPA No.1564/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARBIND PRASAD SINHA Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9219 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10187 of 2012

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 02/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent in SLP(C) No...CC 8337 of 2012 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 11885 of 2012.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|