

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11886/2012

STATE OF BIHR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.20033,20036,20038,24744/2012

(with office report)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.11886,20033,20036 and 20038/2012

Barring SLP(C) No.20033/2012, none of the duly represented respondents have filed counter affidavit on record. Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.38

-2-

SLP(C) No.24744/2012

Dasti report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

Reminder be issued to the concerned Trial Court for forwarding the status of service on the sole respondent.

List again on 23.4.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |