

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11885/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in LPA No.1741/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 11886 of 2012

(With office report)

AND OTHER CONNECTED MATTERS

Date: 29/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shikhil Suri, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

1 of 2

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post for hearing in the month of September 2014.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master