

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28306/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014
in LPA No. 566/2010,24/09/2014 in CWJC No. 6575/2009 passed by the
High Court Of Patna)

OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing OT, permission to bring additional
facts and documents on record and interim relief)

Date : 16/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet this matter be listed before a Bench wherein one
of us, namely, Justice Dipak Misra is not a Member.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.10.16
16:42:09 IST
Reason: