

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR: 10.11.2014

COURT NO. : 12

ITEM NO. : 50

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos.29303-29310, 29399, 29490-29492 & 29496 OF 2014**

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-8 &9-16, 1 & 2 1-3 & 4-6 and 1 & 2  
(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and  
permission to file additional documents)

SUBODH KUMAR ETC. ETC.

..Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ETC.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated the 24.09.2014 and 14.8.2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Patna in L.P.A. No. 1931 of 2011, 159 of 2012, 1202 of 2010, 2027 of 2011, 216 of 2012, 1588 of 2011, 1700 of 2010, 174 of 2012, 1768 of 2012, 1241 of 2010, 20 of 2012 and 353 of 2012 in C.W.J.C. No. 6675 of 2009, 1059 of 2009, 8795 of 2009, 14774 of 2009, 2648 of 2008, 17225 of 2008, 7817 of 2009, 3502 of 2009, 1434 of 2009, 1317 of 2009, 10051 of 2009, 6726 of 2009 and 8152 of 2013 respectively. All the matters are arising out of common order and tagged with each other.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (c)No. 28306 of 2014 is pending before the Hon'ble Court as arising out of common order which is to be listed on 14.11.2014. Copy of order dated 17.10.2014 is annexed as Annexure P-46 at page No. 578 in the paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 7th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR