

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 14.11.2014  
COURT NO.: 13  
ITEM NO. : 37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 28306 of 2014  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

OM PRAKASH

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Taken on board.*

*Issue notice.*

*Till the next date of hearing, the petitioner's services shall not be terminated, if not already so done."*

Accordingly show cause notice returnable on 14.11.2014 was issued only on 7.11.2014 to all the 5 respondents (State parties) by registered AD post. A copy of notice is also issued to Mr. Gopal Singh, standing counsel for the State of Bihar.

Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from respondent Nos. 1 to 5, so far. Service of notice is awaited on all the 5 respondents.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 11th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Standing Counsel  
for State of Bihar

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR