

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:19/01/2015

COURT No.:13

ITEM No.:14

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) Nos. 28306, 24399, 29490-92, 29496, 29940-41, 31218, 31562, 30704, 30707, 29303-10, 30732, 32673, 32590, 32645, 34132, 33051, 33131, 33708, 32024, 32614, 34280, 34667, 34668, 34818-20, 32033, 34248, 36755, 36513, 35375 & 67 of 2015

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

OM PRAKASH Etc. Etc.

... Petitioner

Versus

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE-REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on different dates when the Court was pleased to direct the notice & stay (Record of Proceedings are enclosed).

Accordingly, show cause notice for due course was issued on different date as well as returnable date in all the matters.

Service position in each matters are as under:-

SLP	Total Respondents	Vakalatnama	Counter Affidavit	A.D Card	Service Position
28306/2014	5	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji for State of Bihar I.e R-1 to 5 Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra has filed Application for intervention	No	-----	Complete
29399/2014	6	No	No	-----	Incomplete
29490-92/2014	6	Mr. Samir Ali Khan for State of Bihar	No	-----	Complete

29496/2014	7	No	No	-----	incomplete
29940-41/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
31218/2014	7	No	No	-----	Incomplete
31562/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
30704/2014	4	No	No	-----	Incomplete
30707/2014	4	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji for State of Bihar	No	-----	Complete
29303-10/2014	4	No	No	-----	Incomplete
30732/2014	4	No	No	-----	Incomplete
32673/2014	6	No	No	-----	Incomplete
32590/2014	6	No	No	-----	Incomplete
32645/2014	3	No	No	-----	Incomplete
34132/2014	6	Mr. Rajiv Shanker Dwivedi for R-6	No	-----	Incomplete in R/o 1-5
33051/2014	3	No	No	-----	Incomplete
33131/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
33708/2014	7	No	No	-----	Incomplete
32024/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
32614/2014	6	No	No	-----	Incomplete
34280/2014	6	No	No	-----	Incomplete
34667/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
34668/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
34818-20/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
32033/2014	4	No	No	-----	Incomplete
34248/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
36755/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete
36513/2014	5	No	No	-----	Incomplete

35375/2014	6	No	No	-----	Incomplete
67/2015	8	No	No	-----	Incomplete

It is submitted that Standing Counsel for state of Bihar has filed Vakalatnam & memo of appearance on behalf of State of Bihar in the main matter as well SLP (C) Nos. 29490-92/2014, 30707/2014 & 30707/2014 and in other connected matters all respondents are State Govt. Parties.

SLP(C) No. 28306 of 2014

It is submitted that Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Advocate has on 12/12/2014 filed Vakalatnama & memo of appearance and also filed application for Intervention and the same is circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 67 of 2015

It is submitted that Hon'ble Court has on 12/01/2015 directed notice and the same yet to be issued (All Respondents are state Govt. Parties).

The mattes above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-Report.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Advocate
 Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Advocate
 Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Advocate
 Mr. Rajiv Shanker, Advocate
 Mr. Nitin Kr. Thakur, Advocate
 Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

AY