

ITEM NO.26+72

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
CC No.3897/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in LPA No.184/2012 in CWJC No. 15111/2009 passed by the High Court of Patna)

YOGENDRA PRASAD YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4028/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4029/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4092/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4103/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4104/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4224/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4244/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sujoy Mandal, Adv.

                                 Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

                                 UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
                                 O R D E R

                                 Delay condoned.

                                 Issue notice.

                                 Till the next date of hearing, the operation of the  
Impugned Judgment shall remain stayed.

                                 Tag with SLP(C) No.28306 of 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER