

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11366/2015

PRAMOD KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND OTHERS Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 14694/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.
Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11366/2015

Await service report in respect of all the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 14694/2015

Await service report in respect of the respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Despite service no one has put in appearance on behalf of

respondent No.3.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.08.01
10:19:00 SCT
Reason:

Post both the matters again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG