

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 02.12.2016

COURT NO.: R-1

ITEM NO. : 65

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 9534 of 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

SUBHASH PRASAD & ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Id. Registrar's court on 03.10.2016 when the he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List again on 02.12.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, advocate has not filed counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 8, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Advocate
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P/J