

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 25.04.2017

COURT NO.: 9(Chamber)

ITEM NO. : 6

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4
(Application for impleadment)**

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20033 OF 2012

(With prayer for interim-relief)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

Versus

ARBIND PRASAD SINGH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petitions.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent in SLP(C) No...CC 8337 of 2012 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 11885 of 2012."

It is submitted that Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter-affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Advocate has on 15.02.2017 filed an application for impleadment to implead party respondents and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 4 of 2017. Copy of the same is placed with SLP paper-books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of March 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gopal Singh , Advocate
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar Advocate
Mr. Ajay K. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR