

2 ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 20033/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/07/2011
in LPA No. 1564/2010 passed by the High Court of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARBIND PRASAD SINHA

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 25/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Haresh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Gautam, Adv.

Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A jay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Duneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this application for impleadment as party respondents be
listed for orders at the time of hearing of the Special Leave
Petition.

As prayed, the name of the learned counsel appearing for the
applicants be also shown in the cause list.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER